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County District
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Quarters 
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Transitions 
 Total Perkins 

 Year to Date 
Total Paid 

Alameda Chabot-Las Positas 889,420            101,594                 17,363              118,957                1,008,377      
Alameda Ohlone 161,428            7,513                     3,417               10,930                  172,358         
Alameda Peralta 692,544            110,328                 55,285              165,613                858,157         
Alameda Total 1,743,392         219,435                 76,065              295,500                2,038,892      

Butte Butte 463,763            47,392                   4,138               51,530                  515,293         
Butte Total 463,763            47,392                   4,138               51,530                  515,293         

Contra Costa Contra Costa 953,938            93,580                   12,413              105,993                1,059,931      
Contra Costa Total 953,938            93,580                   12,413              105,993                1,059,931      

El Dorado Lake Tahoe 101,344            7,123                     4,138               11,261                  112,605         
El Dorado Total 101,344            7,123                     4,138               11,261                  112,605         

Fresno State Center 1,226,371         124,718                 20,226              144,944                1,371,315      
Fresno West Hills 255,843            20,152                   8,275               28,427                  284,270         
Fresno Total 1,482,214         144,870                 28,501              173,371                1,655,585      

Humboldt Redwoods 154,497            13,029                   4,138               17,167                  171,664         
Humboldt Total 154,497            13,029                   4,138               17,167                  171,664         

Imperial Imperial 306,656            29,935                   4,138               34,073                  340,729         
Imperial Total 306,656            29,935                   4,138               34,073                  340,729         

Kern Kern 1,021,819         32,980                   4,995               37,975                  1,059,794      
Kern West Kern 135,020            2,862                     1,233               4,095                   139,115         
Kern Total 1,156,839         35,842                   6,228               42,070                  1,198,909      

Lassen Lassen 152,765            12,836                   4,138               16,974                  169,739         
Lassen Total 152,765            12,836                   4,138               16,974                  169,739         

Los Angeles Antelope Valley 486,039            49,867                   4,138               54,005                  540,044         
Los Angeles Cerritos 552,031            289,896                 3,935               293,831                845,862         
Los Angeles Citrus 447,490            45,583                   4,138               49,721                  497,211         
Los Angeles Compton -                       -                             -                       -                           -                    
Los Angeles El Camino 807,434            85,577                   4,138               89,715                  897,149         
Los Angeles Glendale 472,550            48,368                   4,138               52,506                  525,056         
Los Angeles Long Beach 748,587            79,039                   4,138               83,177                  831,764         
Los Angeles Los Angeles 3,458,370         1,317,629              32,412              1,350,041             4,808,411      
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio 919,742            98,056                   4,138               102,194                1,021,936      
Los Angeles Pasadena 437,154            404,498                 4,138               408,636                845,790         
Los Angeles Rio Hondo 426,204            43,218                   4,138               47,356                  473,560         
Los Angeles Santa Clarita 427,256            43,335                   4,138               47,473                  474,729         
Los Angeles Santa Monica 700,747            80,058                   4,138               84,196                  784,943         
Los Angeles Total 9,883,604         2,585,124              77,727              2,662,851             12,546,455    

Marin Marin 120,527            9,254                     4,138               13,392                  133,919         
Marin Total 120,527            9,254                     4,138               13,392                  133,919         

Mendocino Mendocino-Lake 161,489            13,806                   4,138               17,944                  179,433         
Mendocino Total 161,489            13,806                   4,138               17,944                  179,433         

Merced Merced 362,655            36,157                   4,138               40,295                  402,950         
Merced Total 362,655            36,157                   4,138               40,295                  402,950         

Monterey Hartnell 278,316            26,786                   4,138               30,924                  309,240         
Monterey Monterey Peninsula 149,994            13,141                   8,318               21,459                  171,453         
Monterey Total 428,310            39,927                   12,456              52,383                  480,693         

Napa Napa Valley 164,943            21,284                   4,138               25,422                  190,365         
Napa Total 164,943            21,284                   4,138               25,422                  190,365         

Orange Coast 1,361,714         90,061                   3,302               93,363                  1,455,077      
Orange North Orange County 1,940,683         181,175                 8,275               189,450                2,130,133      
Orange Rancho Santiago 713,571            234,233                 3,826               238,059                951,630         
Orange South Orange County 776,084            81,115                   36,706              117,821                893,905         
Orange Total 4,792,052         586,584                 52,109              638,693                5,430,745      

Placer Sierra 496,311            50,198                   4,129               54,327                  550,638         
Placer Total 496,311            50,198                   4,129               54,327                  550,638         

Plumas Feather River 83,585              5,150                     4,094               9,244                   92,829           
Plumas Total 83,585              5,150                     4,094               9,244                   92,829           
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Riverside Desert 390,747            39,279                   4,138               43,417                  434,164         
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto 360,374            109,282                 9,198               118,480                478,854         
Riverside Palo Verde 161,119            13,764                   4,138               17,902                  179,021         
Riverside Riverside 1,119,733         100,505                 925                  101,430                1,221,163      
Riverside Total 2,031,973         262,830                 18,399              281,229                2,313,202      

Sacramento Los Rios 2,555,513         267,395                 16,551              283,946                2,839,459      
Sacramento Total 2,555,513         267,395                 16,551              283,946                2,839,459      

San Bernardino Barstow 131,839            9,080                     3,110               12,190                  144,029         
San Bernardino Chaffey 661,587            69,372                   4,138               73,510                  735,097         
San Bernardino Copper Mountain 86,555              5,480                     4,138               9,618                   96,173           
San Bernardino San Bernardino 361,317            45,023                   -                       45,023                  406,340         
San Bernardino Victor Valley 423,047            42,868                   4,138               47,006                  470,053         
San Bernardino Total 1,664,345         171,823                 15,524              187,347                1,851,692      

San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca 739,075            115,069                 8,275               123,344                862,419         
San Diego Miracosta 350,960            34,858                   4,138               38,996                  389,956         
San Diego Palomar 609,751            63,755                   5,420               69,175                  678,926         
San Diego San Diego 2,055,798         216,009                 12,413              228,422                2,284,220      
San Diego Southwestern 724,764            147,414                 4,138               151,552                876,316         
San Diego Total 4,480,348         577,105                 34,384              611,489                5,091,837      

San Francisco San Francisco 691,412            72,686                   4,138               76,824                  768,236         
San Francisco Total 691,412            72,686                   4,138               76,824                  768,236         

San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta 815,298            86,945                   1,775               88,720                  904,018         
San Joaquin Total 815,298            86,945                   1,775               88,720                  904,018         

San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo 286,360            27,680                   4,138               31,818                  318,178         
San Luis Obispo Total 286,360            27,680                   4,138               31,818                  318,178         

San Mateo San Mateo 508,293            44,064                   12,413              56,477                  564,770         
San Mateo Total 508,293            44,064                   12,413              56,477                  564,770         

Santa Barbara Allan Hancock 508,254            52,335                   4,138               56,473                  564,727         
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara 614,189            64,105                   4,138               68,243                  682,432         
Santa Barbara Total 1,122,443         116,440                 8,276               124,716                1,247,159      

Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza 683,021            68,043                   -                       68,043                  751,064         
Santa Clara Gavilan 156,787            13,283                   4,138               17,421                  174,208         
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen 106,492            286,052                 39,751              325,803                432,295         
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission 271,676            -                             1,338               1,338                   273,014         
Santa Clara Total 1,217,976         367,378                 45,227              412,605                1,630,581      

Santa Cruz Cabrillo 259,566            24,703                   4,138               28,841                  288,407         
Santa Cruz Total 259,566            24,703                   4,138               28,841                  288,407         

Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity 304,861            29,736                   4,138               33,874                  338,735         
Shasta Total 304,861            29,736                   4,138               33,874                  338,735         

Siskiyou Siskiyous 91,073              5,981                     4,138               10,119                  101,192         
Siskiyou Total 91,073              5,981                     4,138               10,119                  101,192         

Solano Solano 419,597            87,364                   4,138               91,502                  511,099         
Solano Total 419,597            87,364                   4,138               91,502                  511,099         

Sonoma Sonoma 557,138            57,766                   4,138               61,904                  619,042         
Sonoma Total 557,138            57,766                   4,138               61,904                  619,042         

Stanislaus Yosemite 868,620            88,135                   8,275               96,410                  965,030         
Stanislaus Total 868,620            88,135                   8,275               96,410                  965,030         

Tulare Sequoias 398,854            40,179                   4,138               44,317                  443,171         
Tulare Total 398,854            40,179                   4,138               44,317                  443,171         

Ventura Ventura 772,698            59,526                   8,076               67,602                  840,300         
Ventura Total 772,698            59,526                   8,076               67,602                  840,300         

Yuba Yuba 340,444            38,155                   4,505               42,660                  383,104         
Yuba Total 340,444            38,155                   4,505               42,660                  383,104         

Grand Total Statewide $     42,395,696 $            6,377,417 $          517,473 $           6,894,890 $  49,290,586
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